
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREMENT WITH L.D. 
STROBEL CO., INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 

RADIO/COMMUNICATIONS SITE AND DEMOLITION OF THE OLD SITE AT 
SKYLAWN MEMORIAL PARK, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $196,777 TO AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $830,740 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, the Information Services Department released Request for 

Proposals on January 17, 2012 for improving radio communication buildings and 

antenna structures at two remote locations, La Honda and Skylawn Memorial Park; and 

WHEREAS, on August 14, 2012, the Board of Supervisors approved an 

Agreement with L.D. Strobel Co., Inc. for the term of August 15, 2012 to August 14, 

2015, for an amount not to exceed $633,939; and 

WHEREAS, parties have previously executed amendments to the Agreement to 

extend the term and to add additional services, utilizing a designated contingency 

amount within the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the services for the La Honda site have been completed, however, 

there have been significant delays in the finalization of the new site location for Skylawn 

Memorial Park, and an increase of services is required for the completion of the project; 

and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement by $196,777 for a not to 

exceed amount of $830,740, to allow for additional services as required by the site 

owners at Skylawn Memorial Park, as well as the demolition of the existing site. 



WHEREAS, this has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and approval in the form of an Amendment to the Agreement whereby 

L.D. Strobel Co., Inc. will provide the continuation of services for Skylawn Memorial 

Park, in an amount not to exceed $830,740; and 

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors has examined and approved same as to 

both form and content, and desires to enter into same.  

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute said 

Amendment to the Agreement between L.D. Strobel Co., Inc. for and on behalf of the 

County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


